
South Umpqua High School
OSAA Season Schedule

8/28 - 11/29

Date Time Activity Level Event Location Dismiss Depart Return

Friday, August 29, 2025

F 8/29 TBD Football V Dayton Dayton High School 12:00pm 9:00pm

 

Friday, September 5, 2025

F 9/5 7pm Football V La Pine La Pine High School 12:20pm 12:45pm 2:00am

 

Monday, September 8, 2025

M 9/8 5pm Football JV La Pine South Umpqua High School

 

Friday, September 12, 2025

F 9/12 7pm Football V St. Mary's , Medford Lithia & Driveway Fields (Wheeler Field # 10) 3:05pm 3:30pm 11:30pm

 

Friday, September 19, 2025

F 9/19 7pm Football V Klamath Union South Umpqua High School

 

Monday, September 22, 2025

M 9/22 4:30pm Football JV Klamath Union Klamath Union High School 11:35am 12:00pm 11:00pm

 

Friday, September 26, 2025

F 9/26 7pm Football V North Valley North Valley High School 3:35pm 4:00pm 11:00pm

 

Monday, September 29, 2025

M 9/29 5:30pm Football JV North Valley South Umpqua High School

 

Friday, October 3, 2025

F 10/3 7pm Football V Siuslaw Siuslaw High School 2:00pm 2:25pm 12:30am

 

Monday, October 6, 2025

M 10/6 5:30pm Football JV Siuslaw South Umpqua High School

 

Friday, October 10, 2025

F 10/10 7pm Football V Coquille South Umpqua High School

 

Monday, October 13, 2025

M 10/13 5pm Football JV Coquille Coquille High School 12:45pm 1:10pm 9:00pm

 

Friday, October 17, 2025

F 10/17 7pm Football V Brookings-Harbor Brookings-Harbor High School 12:00pm 12:25pm 2:30am

 

Monday, October 20, 2025

M 10/20 5pm Football JV Brookings-Harbor South Umpqua High School

 

Friday, October 24, 2025

F 10/24 7pm Football V Douglas Douglas High School 4:00pm 4:25pm 10:00pm
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Date Time Activity Level Event Location Dismiss Depart Return

Monday, October 27, 2025

M 10/27 5pm Football JV Douglas South Umpqua High School

 

Friday, October 31, 2025

F 10/31 7pm Football V Sutherlin South Umpqua High School

 

Monday, November 3, 2025

M 11/3 4pm Football JV Sutherlin Sutherlin High School 1:20pm 1:45pm 8:00pm
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